## 502301951 04/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wayne D. Grover	03/17/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TR Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 1200 Harley Court 10045-111 Street	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5K 2M5	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12054342

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAMA131119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevan L. Morgan
Signature:	/Kevan L. Morgan/
Date:	04/08/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=31119\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 120

PATENT REEL: 030167 FRAME: 0748

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Wayne D. Grover, have made an invention entitled: DISTRIBUTED SYNCHRONOUS BATCH RECONFIGURATION OF A NETWORK for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 24, 2008 as application no. 12/054,342, claiming priority from United States provisional patent application no. 60/896,388 filed March 22, 2007.

AND WHEREAS TR Technologies Inc., an Alberta corporation, of Suite 1200 Harley Court, 10045-111 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T5K 2M5, Canada (Assignee) has acquired from me the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the invention and in the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, detailed in the **Agreement of Ongoing Association and Technology Commercialization Incentive** entered into by myself and TRLabs/TRTechnologies on April 21, 2010, I by these presents confirm that I have assigned to the Assignee and do hereby assign to the Assignee all of my interest in the invention in the United States of America and all other countries and all of my interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention, and all of my interest in the Applications, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees and I authorize the Assignee to claim all rights of priority.

SIGNED this Hay of Havely, 2013, at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada.

Wayne D. Grover

Witness

Print witness name: Richard Neymann

PATENT REEL: 030167 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 04/08/2013